display of advertising after payment of expenses, where applicable.”   

2. Amendment to Performance Security. Pursuant to the performance bond section of the 
Agreement located on page six (6), the TPO agrees to accept a Letter of Credit in lieu of a 
performance bond. The TPO agrees to receive the amount of Thirty-Nine Thousand 
Dollars ($39,000.00) from a financial institution acceptable to the TPO, which shall be 
renewable annually for the contract term, callable by the TPO in the event of Contractor 
default and remain in effect for the full term of the Agreement as amended. The Parties 
acknowledge that this amount reflects the reduced Minimum Annual Guarantee and